
 

SHRIMPER OWNERS ASSOCIATION 

POOLE SECTION 

EVENTS PROGRAMME 2026 

Day sails, cruising and social events 

Saturday 14th March Start of Season Lunch RMYC 12-30 for 1pm. 

Tues 7th – Thurs 16th April  Mini cruise - provisional  Robin Carter 920 

Thursday 16th April Morning shakedown sail around the Harbour. Graham Turner 21-41 

Monday 20th April Practical exercise on the water in the Top Triangle. IT WILL BE FUN! Cat 21-46 

Monday 27th April Swanage for lunch and back on the afternoon tide. HW Dover 09.15. Karen Macey 

940 

Friday 8th May Wareham River- lunch moor – Redclyffe YC, Quay, Buoy, Priory. Jeff Osment 867 

Tuesday 12th May Studland  - anchor for Lunch. HW Dover 08.04. James Hunter Smart 710 

Monday 18th May  Figure of 8 round the Islands (+ lunch location decided on day). Cathy Neyland 929 

Tues 19th - Sat 23rd May Solent Mini Cruise. Karen Macey 940 

Tuesday 26th May Chapman’s Pool. HW Dover 08.30. Ian Roberts 21-39 

Wednesday 3rd June Morning & Afternoon sail around the Harbour. With lunch Stop Richard & Jenny 

1083 

Thursday 11th June Swanage  - anchor for Lunch. HW Dover 08.05. Richard & Jenny Marshall 1083 

Wednesday 17th June Figure of 8 round the Islands (+ lunch location decided on day). Maggie Haxell 430 

Fri 19th - Fri 26th June  International Shrimper Week, Plymouth. 

Friday 3rd July  Morning sail around the harbour – anchor for lunch. Peter Stubbs 584 

Friday 10th July Chapman’s Pool. HW Dover 07.21. Ian Roberts 21-39 

Thursday 16th July  Figure of 8 round the Islands (+ lunch location decided on day). Geoff & Margaret 

1088 

Invite a non-shrimper owner from your club to promote the fleet. 

Tue 21st - Sat 25th July  Solent Cruise. Mike Everett 417 

Sat 25th – Sun 26th July  Christchurch SC. Overnight Stay. Trevor Heritage  



Tuesday 4th August Sail with Picnic on Brownsea Island. Jon & Marie-Do Davies 21-36 

Saturday 8th August Peveril Ledge Chase. HW Dover 06.51. Mike Nichols 21-12  

Wed 12th - Fri 14th August Weymouth Cruise. Booked 6 boats.  Karen Macey 940 

Saturday 15th August Lilliput SC.  BBQ arrive by Boat or Road. Jeff Osment 867 

Saturday 22nd August Studland  - anchor for Lunch. HW Dover 07.00. Ian Money 21-007 

Sunday 30th August B’mth Pier & then over to Studland – anchor for lunch. HW Dover 13.11 Marian 21-

46 

Tuesday 1st September Figure of 8 round the Islands (+ lunch location decided on day). Russell Sydenham 

731 

Sunday 6th September Reserve date for Peveril Ledge Chase if cancelled on 8th Aug. HWD 06.43 Mike 21-

12 

Tues 8th-Wed 9th September Wareham River – Overnight. John Rennie 21-8 

Saturday 12th September  Reserve date for Lilliput SC BBQ arrive by Boat or Road. If cancelled 15/8. Jeff 867 

Thur 17th - Sat 19th Sept Lymington & Yarmouth. Graham Turner 21-41 

Wednesday 30th September Figure of 8 round the Islands (+ lunch location decided on day). Richard & Jenny 

1083 

Monday 5th October Studland  - anchor for Lunch. HW Dover 06.47. Howard Potter 908 

Thursday15th October  Wareham River. Steve Boote 28 

Saturday 28th  November End of Season Lunch Poole YC 

 

John Hicks  Tel:  07710 738797. email: soapoolesec@gmail.com 

 

RACING 

 

RMYC 

Thursday Evening First Series.  23rd April – 25th June (10 races) 

Mid Season sailors supper   25th June 

Thursday Evening Second Series.   2nd July –27th August (9 races) 

Singlehanded David Sturman Trophy.   3rd September 

 

Parkstone Yacht Club 

Monday Evening series   13th April  - 21st September 

Wednesday Afternoon  (open series)       15th April – 30th September 

 

Poole Yacht Club 

Tuesday Evening Series   31st March  -  8th September 

 

International Paints Regatta  23rd – 25th May 

 

RMYC Sail Regatta   Saturday 20th June  

 

Poole Week    Sunday 23rd – 28th August  

 

Round the IOW Race             Saturday 11th July 

mailto:soapoolesec@gmail.com

